

# Board of Commissioners of Cook County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	20-0	)788	Version: 1	Name:	MQ Construction, Chicago, Illinois C	ompletion of
1 110 #.				Nume.	Construction Resolution for JOC Sag	
Туре:	Completion of Construction Approval Resolution (Highway)			Status:	Approved	
File created:	12/17/2019			In control:	Board of Commissioners	
On agenda:	1/16/2020			Final action:	1/16/2020	
Title:	<ul> <li>PROPOSED COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION APPROVAL RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)</li> <li>Department: Transportation and Highways</li> <li>Other Part(ies): MQ Construction, Chicago, Illinois</li> <li>Action: Completion of Construction Approval Resolution</li> <li>Good(s) or Service(s): Construction</li> <li>Location of Project: JOC-Sagawau Environmental Learning Center Driveway and Parking Lot on Illinois Route 83 near intersection of Illinois 171 in the Village of Lemont in Cook County.</li> <li>Section: 19-83171-00-PV</li> <li>County Board District: 17</li> <li>Contract Number: 1555-14475-SW-SBE18</li> <li>Federal Project Number: N/A</li> <li>Final Cost: \$141,965.00</li> <li>Percent Above or Below Construction Contract Bid Amount: 0%</li> </ul>					
	Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the proposed Completion of Construction for work done in the Village of Lemont in Cook County. The proposed improvement consisting of construction of a new driveway, removal of the existing entrance reconfiguration of the parking lot to accommodate new entrance, tree removal for sight distance, realignment of the bike path, ground mounted masonry sign, double swing driveway gate, traffic contro and protection, site restoration and other necessary appurtenances has been completed					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:	(Inactive) JOHN YONAN, P.E., Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways					
Code sections:	:					
Attachments:						
Date	Ver.	Action By	1	Act	ion	Result
1/16/2020	1	Board of	Commissioners	ар	prove	Pass

#### PROPOSED COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION APPROVAL RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND

#### File #: 20-0788, Version: 1

### HIGHWAYS)

**Department:** Transportation and Highways

Other Part(ies): MQ Construction, Chicago, Illinois

Action: Completion of Construction Approval Resolution

Good(s) or Service(s): Construction

**Location of Project:** JOC-Sagawau Environmental Learning Center Driveway and Parking Lot on Illinois Route 83 near intersection of Illinois 171 in the Village of Lemont in Cook County.

**Section:** 19-83171-00-PV

County Board District: 17

Contract Number: 1555-14475-SW-SBE18

Federal Project Number: N/A

Federal Job Number: N/A

**Final Cost:** \$141,965.00

#### Percent Above or Below Construction Contract Bid Amount: 0%

**Summary:** The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the proposed Completion of Construction for work done in the Village of Lemont in Cook County. The proposed improvement consisting of construction of a new driveway, removal of the existing entrance, reconfiguration of the parking lot to accommodate new entrance, tree removal for sight distance, re-alignment of the bike path, ground mounted masonry sign, double swing driveway gate, traffic control and protection, site restoration and other necessary appurtenances has been completed